

## Construction of Sub Center with compound wall at Village MotaSurka, Ta. Shihor, Dist Bhavnagar

### SCHEDULE - B

#### Memo randum showing items of works to be carried out

Item No.	N.B.O. No.	Estimated Quantity	Description of Item (With brief specification and reference to book of Specification	Unit	rate		Total
					In Figure Rs. Ps.	In Words	
1	Ch.4, Sr.No.1, 04001A	80	Excavation for foundation up to 1.5 Meter depth including sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing of excavated stuff up to 50 Meter lead. (a) Loose or soft soil	Cu.M.	125.86	Rupees One hundred Twenty Five Paise Eighty Six Only	10068.49
2	Ch.4, Sr.No.1, 04001B	38	Excavation for foundation up to 1.5 Meter depth including sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing of excavated stuff up to 50 Meter lead. (b) Dense or hard soil	Cu.M.	160.89	Rupees One hundred Sixty Paise Eighty Nine Only	6113.93
3	Ch.4, Sr.No.1, 04001C	33	Excavation for foundation up to 1.5 Meter depth including sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing of excavated stuff up to 50 Meter lead. (c) Hard murrum	Cu.M.	275.33	Rupees Two hundred Seventy Five Paise Thirty Three Only	9085.76
4	04002B	6	Excavation for foundation for depth from 1.5 Metre to 3.00 Metre depth including sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing of the excavated stuff up to 50 Meter lead. (b) Dense or hard soil	Cu.M.	174.56	Rupees One hundred Seventy Four Paise Fifty Six Only	1047.35
5	04002C	8.504075	Excavation for foundation from 1.5 mt. to 3.0 mt. depth including sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing of the excavated stuff up to 50 meter lead. (C) Hard Murrum	Cu.M.	294.05	Rupees Two hundred Ninety Four Paise Five Only	2500.64
6	04005E	80	Add. Extra for disposing off the excavated stuff of above items for lead of. (E) 400M to 500M.	Cu.M.	129.28	Rupees One hundred Twenty Nine Paise Twenty Eight Only	10342.40
7	4006	85.35	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm. In depth consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering.	Cu.M.	137.47	Rupees One hundred Thirty Seven Paise Forty Seven Only	11733.16
8	04008A	349	Filling in foundation and plinth with murrum or selected soil in layers of 20 cm. Thickness including watering ramming and consolidating etc. complete.	Cu.M.	304.60	Rupees Three hundred Four Paise Sixty Only	106303.93
9	04007A	10	Filling in plinth with sand under floors including watering ramming, consolidating and dressing etc. complete.	Cu.M.	489.28	Rupees Four hundred Eighty Nine Paise Twenty Eight Only	4892.84
10	05010AA	31	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:2:4 (1- cement : 2- coarse sand : 4- graded stone aggregate 20 mm. Nominal size) and curing complete excluding cost of form work in : (a) Foundation and plinth	Cu.M.	3824.10	Rupees Three Thousand Eight hundred Twenty Four Paise Ten Only	118547.17
11	Add Spe	4	Providing and laying rubble soling in foundation includiing watering and ramming complete as per structural design and depth as directed by Enginee-In-Charge.	Cu.M.	692.86	Rupees Six hundred Ninety Two Paise Eighty Six Only	2771.44
12	Add Spe	200	Drilling of 200mm dia. Bore in over burden strata & lowering of casing pipe up to require length and further drilling of 165 dia. Bore in all type of rocky, soft and hard rock by DTH rig and fixing the bore plug etc complete, 0 to 150 Mt. depth.	R.Mt.	390.87	Rupees Three hundred Ninety Paise Eighty Seven Only	78174.00

Item No.	N.B.O. No.	Estimated Quantity	Description of Item (With brief specification and reference to book of Specification)	Unit	rate		Total
					In Figure Rs. Ps.	In Words	
13	Add Spe	12	Providing and lowering 200mm dia. PVC 10kg F/cm2 casing pipe ISI in bore hole with necessary fitting etc. complete.	R.Mt.	981.72	Rupees Nine hundred Eighty One Paise Seventy Two Only	11780.64
14	Add Spe	5000	Constructing underground Water tank of 230 mm thick masonry in C M. 1 : 5 for outer periphery ,Providing 150 mm thick R.C.C. top and bottom slab and RCC Vertical fins 15cm thick inner side of water tank with 1:2:4 mix ( 1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 coarse aggregate) also providing 40 mm thick IPS in bed over 300 mm thick BBCC (1:3:6) with inside plaster of 15 mm thick in cm 1:3 finish smooth with neat cement slurry 2.75 kg/Sq.Mt. on cement admixture with water proofing component, Fabricated Cover with Locking arrangement with frame (heavy duty) 610mm x 610mm internal dimension as approved by engineer incharge etc. complete	Lt.	15.15	Rupees Fifteen Paise Fifteen Only	75750.00
15	05014C	3277	Providing TMT Bar FE 500D reinforcement for R.C.C. work including bending, binding and placing in position complete upto floor two level	Kg.	77.29	Rupees Seventy Seven Paise Twenty Nine Only	253263.60
16	Add Spe	11	Providing & laying controlled cement concrete M-200 with curing etc. complete incl. the cost of form work but excluding the cost of reinforcement for R.C.C. work for G.F. (A). M-20 for plinth beam, copping etc.	Cu.M.	8405.23	Rupees Eight Thousand Four hundred Five Paise Twenty Three Only	92457.56
17	Add Spe	9	Providing & laying controlled cement concrete M-200 with curing etc. complete incl. the cost of form work but excluding the cost of reinforcement for R.C.C. work for G.F.(B). M-20 for Beam, Lintel, Chhaja etc.	Cu.M.	6609.38	Rupees Six Thousand Six hundred Nine Paise Thirty Eight Only	59484.46
18	Add Spe	15	Providing & laying controlled cement concrete M-200 with curing etc. complete incl. the cost of form work but excluding the cost of reinforcement for R.C.C. work for G.F.(C). M-20 for Slab, Sill, Shelves.	Cu.M.	7238.13	Rupees Seven Thousand Two hundred Thirty Eight Paise Thirteen Only	108571.91
19	14023A	40	Providing and fixing pre-cast concrete kerb stone of gray cement based concrete block 30cm length,30cm height and 15cm thick of M200 grade concrete as per approved design and including excavation for fixing in proper line and level,filling the joint with C:M 1:3 (1cement:3fine sand) etc complete.	R.Mt.	412.13	Rupees Four hundred Twelve Paise Thirteen Only	16485.22
20	06001BA	126	Brick work using common Brunt clay building bricks having crushing strength not less than 35 Kg./Sqcm. In foundation and plinth in cement mortar 1:5 (1cement : 5 fine sand)(B) Conventional	Cu.M.	4310.73	Rupees Four Thousand Three hundred Ten Paise Seventy Three Only	543152.04
21	06002BA + 06006B	77	Brick work using common Brunt clay building bricks having crushing strength not less than 35 Kg./Sqcm. In super structure above plinth level up to floor two level in cement mortar 1:6 (1cement : 6 fine sand) (B) Conventional	Cu.M.	4568.40	Rupees Four Thousand Five hundred Sixty Eight Paise Forty Only	351766.93

Item No.	N.B.O. No.	Estimated Quantity	Description of Item (With brief specification and reference to book of Specification)	Unit	rate		Total
					In Figure Rs. Ps.	In Words	
22	06002BA + 06006B + 06007B2 A	8	Brick work using common Brunt clay building bricks having crushing strength not less than 35 Kg./Sqcm. In super structure above floor two level at First floor level in cement mortar 1:6 (1cement : 6 fine sand) (B) Conventional	Cu.M.	4611.18	Rupees Four Thousand Six hundred Eleven Paise Eighteen Only	36889.40
23	06008A2 + 06010B	35	(1) Half brick masonry in common brunt clay building bricks having crushing strength not less than 35 Kg./Sqcm. In cement mortar 1:4 (1cement : 4 coarse sand) above plinth level up to floor two level. (B) Conventional	Sq.M.	696.50	Rupees Six hundred Ninety Six Paise Fifty Only	24377.36
24	17001B + 17004A + 17006	117	Providing 10 mm. Thick cement plaster in single coat on fair side Brick/concrete walls for interior plastering up to floor two level and finished with a floating coat of neat cement slurry even and smooth for plastering on ceiling and soffits of stairs in (ii) Cement mortar 1:4 ( 1 cement : 4 sand)	Sq.M.	210.86	Rupees Two hundred Ten Paise Eighty Six Only	24670.35
25	17002B + 17004A	237	Providing 15 mm. Thick cement plaster in single coat on fair side Brick/concrete walls for interior plastering up to floor two level and finished even in smooth with finishing with a floating of neat cement slurry.: (ii) Cement mortar 1:4 ( 1 cement : 4 sand)	Sq.M.	227.97	Rupees Two hundred Twenty Seven Paise Ninety Seven Only	54028.20
26	17009	665	20 mm. Thick sand faced cement plaster on walls up to height 10 meters above ground level consisting of 12 mm. Thick backing coat of c.m. 1:3 (1 cement : 3 sand) and 8 mm. Thick finishing coat of c.m. 1:1 (1 cement : 1 sand) etc. complete.	Sq.M.	350.57	Rupees Three hundred Fifty Paise Fifty Seven Only	233129.72
27	17015	19	Providing cement vata (10 cm x 10 cm size ) quarter round in cement mortar 1:1 including neat cement finishing watering etc. complete.	RMT	24.28	Rupees Twenty Four Paise Twenty Eight Only	461.33
28	5018	35	Providing throating or plaster drip and moulding to R.C.C. Chhaja.	Metre	44.07	Rupees Forty Four Paise Seven Only	1542.32
29	14022A	81	P & L 24" x 24" vitrified 8 mm thick tile flooring over 20 mm (average) base of cement mortar 1:6 ( 1 cement: 6 coarse sand) on new surface or fixing on existing flooring by adhesive material including dismantling of existing flooring and jointed with color cement slurry including finised with flush pointing & cleaning the surface etc. complete for light shade	Sq.M.	1294.52	Rupees One Thousand Two hundred Ninety Four Paise Fifty Two Only	104855.88
30	14008BA	8	(8) Providing and laying Ceramic flooring tiles 8mm thick in flooring, treads of step and landing laid on a bed of 12mm thick cement mortar 1:3 ( 1-Cement : 3-Coarse sand) finished with a flush pointing in white cement.	Sq.M.	1015.78	Rupees One Thousand Fifteen Paise Seventy Eight Only	8126.22
31	14036	143	Providing and laying coloured glazed tiles of the size 300mm x 200mm x 8mm or 300mm x 450mm x 8mm Thick in skirting risers of steps and dado on 10 mm. Thick cement plaster 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) pointing in white cleaned jointed with white cement slurry.	Sq.M.	1523.67	Rupees One Thousand Five hundred Twenty Three Paise Sixty Seven Only	217884.21

Item No.	N.B.O. No.	Estimated Quantity	Description of Item (With brief specification and reference to book of Specification)	Unit	rate		Total
					In Figure Rs. Ps.	In Words	
32	Add Spe	44	Providing and laying marble stone slab flooring and skirting 18mm thick including rubbing and polishing complete for sill and jambs of doors and windows in single piece also finished the joints with pigment and white cement slarry as directed by Engineer-In-Charge.	Sq.M.	2492.68	Rupees Two Thousand Four hundred Ninety Two Paise Sixty Eight Only	109677.92
33	14018AA	6	Providing and laying chequered precast cement concrete tiles 22mm thick with aggregate of sizes upto 6mm in floors, treads of steps and landings on 20mm thick bed of C.M. 1:6 (1-cement : 6-sand) or L.M. 1:1.5(1-Lime putty : 1.5 coarse sand) joint with neat cement slurry with pigments to match the shade of the tiles	Sq.M.	545.76	Rupees Five hundred Forty Five Paise Seventy Six Only	3274.58
34	Add Spe	5.98	Providing and fixing sandwhich type platform including supplying and fixing black granite stone 18 mm thick mirror polished stones in top and side position and vertical strip at front over 25 mm thick polished kotah stone platform fixing in top and sides and intermediates supports sandwiched fixing with cement mortar and adhesive and finishing including To make hall for fixing Kitchen/Laboratory sink , (ceramic sink) 600 mm x 450 mm x 150 mm size(as directed by engineer incharge) at required position etc complete	Sq.M.	4791.44	Rupees Four Thousand Seven hundred Ninety One Paise Forty Four Only	28652.81
35	Add Spe	5	Providing and fixing 25 mm thick polish kota stone shelves below platform, in store or in curpbords including fixing in position front edge machine cut polishing etc. complete	Sq.M.	0.00	Rupees Only	0.00
36	Add Spe	89	Providing and laying water proofing treatment on terrace including neat cement slurry 2.75 kg/cm <sup>2</sup> on cement admixed with water proofing component after cleaning the surface /laying cement concrete with brick bat 75 mm to 100 mm thick with 50%of CM 1:5 to required slope including ramming at junction of wall and slab after two days of proper curing applyingbrocken china mosaic flooring for plain and curved surface with 12mm to 20mm brocken pieces of ceramick tile/glazed tiles to be laid over 12 mm thick cement mortar bedding of CM 1:3 to plain and slope and to be tempered to bring mortar cream upto surface with using wgute cement and incl. rounding of junction and extending them upto 15 cm along the wall and curing with bends any patterns or design as per drawing and direction incl. cleaning with water and oxalic acid.	Sq.M.	1019.09	Rupees One Thousand Nineteen Paise Nine Only	90699.01
37	Add Spe	6	Providing & fixing in position alluminium Single Shutter door with alluminium anodized hollow section frame of approved shade fabricated from alluminium standard section for outer frame size 101 mm x 44.5 mm (of app. wt. 1.30 kg/Rmt.) and door styles and top rial of alluminium section size 47.5mm x 44.5 mm (of app. wt. 1.14 kg/Rmt.) bottom rail & lock rail for door size 114mm x 44.5mm (of app. wt. 1.7kg/Rmt.) and providing rubber gasket and glazing clips around the glass all over including providing heavy handle, heavy lock, bracket, stoppers. 5 mm thick sheet ground glass (frosted or obscured on one side in Top panel) fixed with transparent silicon gasket & 25 mm thick particle board sheet both side 1.5mm laminated sheet of approved make fixed clits including all required materials labours and equipments as per detailed drawing as directed.	Sq.M.	4643.98	Rupees Four Thousand Six hundred Forty Three Paise Ninety Eight Only	27863.88

Item No.	N.B.O. No.	Estimated Quantity	Description of Item (With brief specification and reference to book of Specification)	Unit	rate		Total
					In Figure Rs. Ps.	In Words	
38	Add Spe	12	Providing and fixing window having extruded aluminum Colour anodized section frame horizontal Three track member size 92mm x 31.75mm x 1.30mm (of Jindal Section no:8688,@ Wt.1.07 Kg/mt), vertical member of size 92mm x 31.75mm x 1.50mm (of Jindal Section no:8933,@ Wt. 1.06 Kg/mt) with sliding shutters of horizontal member size 40 mmx18mm x1.29mm (of Jindal Section no:8947@ wt.of 0.456 Kg/mt), vertical member of size 40mm x 18mm x 1.29 mm (of Jindal Section no:8949 @ wt.of 0.456Kg/mt/ with 5 mm thick transparent bronze colour tinted float glass in Two Shutters and 0.71mm G.I. Mosqeto mesh in One shutter and Mosqeto mesh shutter should be covered half portion of window with powder coated aluminum fittings and fixtures and transparent silicon sealant glass fixing to frame as per details etc	Sq.M.	1813.96	Rupees One Thousand Eight hundred Thirteen Paise Ninety Six Only	21767.52
39	Ch.10, 11030	2	Providing & Fixing standard extruded of alluminium section of size 63.00 X 38.10 X 1.20 mm (of Jindal section no:2434, @ Wt 0.643 Kg per mt) with colour anodized alluminium frame for ventilation with 5 mm thick frosted glass as details etc., completed for Ventilation.	Sq.M.	1175.56	Rupees One Thousand One hundred Seventy Five Paise Fifty Six Only	2351.12
40	10036	5.08992	Providing and fixing FRP frame 100 x 50mm with 28mm thick FRP depress panell shutter having extra reinforcement on sides and edges and in jel coat finioshed the core of the shutter is to be filled of with injected fire retarder grade polyurethan form (PUF)done in situ along with embedded in wooden pieces for stiffening and also for taking hinges and fixtures.The hall FRP frame and shutter is to be water proof, whethewr proof, termite proof and resistance to mild acid and alkali. Rates are inclusive of SS hinges and necessary screws and aluminium fixtures and fastenings.	Sq.M.	2019.98	Rupees Two Thousand Nineteen Paise Ninety Eight Only	10281.54
41	Add Spe	7	Providing and fixing 50mmX 30mm teak wood frame and 18mm thick water proof plywood shutters for kitchen cabinet including using approved formica on both side of shutter and teakwood decorative batten patti in shutter border with necessray fixtures and fastenings including polishing work etc. complete and direction of engineer in charge.	Sq.M.	4802.55	Rupees Four Thousand Eight hundred Two Paise Fifty Five Only	33617.85
42	Add Spe	9	Providing and fixing 30 mm thick good quality flush door shutter with 01 mm laminated sheet of Royal Touch,Durian ,Green lam or equivalent both side including 10cm x7cm Indian Teak wood frame and necessary aluminium fixtures and fastening and applying primer putty and two coat of oil paint etc. complete as per Engineer in charge	Sq.M.	2975.46	Rupees Two Thousand Nine hundred Seventy Five Paise Forty Six Only	26779.14
43	Add Spe	2	Providing and fixing bright finish brass hydraulic door closer of approved model and make with necessary screws and finishing etc. complete.	Each	1277.65	Rupees One Thousand Two hundred Seventy Seven Paise Sixty Five Only	2555.30
44	19032	354	Applying two coats of putty & two coats of primer of approved brand and manufacture on new wall surface to give an even shade including thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar dropping and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth.	Sq.M.	40.59	Rupees Forty Paise Fifty Nine Only	14369.53

Item No.	N.B.O. No.	Estimated Quantity	Description of Item (With brief specification and reference to book of Specification)	Unit	rate		Total
					In Figure Rs. Ps.	In Words	
45	18031	117	Wall painting ( two coats) with plastic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture on wall surfaces to give an even brushing the surface free from mortar droppings and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth.	Sq.M.	84.82	Rupees Eighty Four Paise Eighty Two Only	9923.92
46	18031 + 18033	237	Wall painting ( two coats) with plastic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture on ceiling and sloping roof surfaces to give an even brushing the surface free from mortar droppings and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth.	Sq.M.	90.48	Rupees Ninety Paise Forty Eight Only	21442.76
47	Ch.19, 19031	665	Finishing wall with weather proof exterior emulsion paint on wall surface (two coats) to give an required shape even shade after thoroughly brushing the surface to remove all dirt, and remains of loose powdered materials.etc complete	Sq.M.	122.14	Rupees One hundred Twenty Two Paise Fourteen Only	81222.63
48	19001 + 19002	13	Painting two coats (including priming coat) on new steel and other metal surfaces with enamel paint, brushing interior to give an even shade including cleaning the surface of all dirt, dust and othr foreign matter.	Sq.M.	132.02	Rupees One hundred Thirty Two Paise Two Only	1716.22
49	10025AA	197	Providing & fixing M.S. grills of required pattern to wooden frames of windows etc. with M.S. flats at required spacing and frame all-round square or round bars with round headed bolts and nuts or by screws.(a) Plain Grill	Kg.	108.76	Rupees One hundred Eight Paise Seventy Six Only	21425.09
50	11003A	8	Providing and fixing in position collapsible steel shutters with verticla channels 20 x 10 x 2 mm braced with flat iron diagonals 20 x 5 mm size with top & bottom rails of T iron 40 x 40 x 6 mm with 38 mm dia steel pulleys complete with bolts, nuts, locking arrangements, stoppers handels including applying a priming coat with two coat of paint etc. complete upto the satisfaction of engineer-in-charge.	Quintal	6262.22	Rupees Six Thousand Two hundred Sixty Two Paise Twenty Two Only	50097.78
51	Add Spe	8	Providing and fixing G.I. Railing for Balconies, Terrace Parapet, Ramp, Stair etc. 90CM Heigh with Top hand Rail 50mm Diameter Round Pipe, 20 x 20mm square bars Balusters @ spacing 10cm c./c. as per approved pattern including cutting, bending, welding, fixing and applying three coats of approved brand of primer and two coat of paint etc. complete as directed by engineer-in-charge.	R.Mt.	1890.72	Rupees One Thousand Eight hundred Ninety Paise Seventy Two Only	15125.76
52	Add Spe	15	Providing andfixing wall ceiling and floor 6kg/cm2 working oressure polythelen pipes of the foloowing outside dia, low density complite with special flage compression type fittingwall clips etc. including the wall and floor 110mm dia.	R.Mt.	376.73	Rupees Three hundred Seventy Six Paise Seventy Three Only	5650.95
53	Ch.23, 23061	12	Providing and Laying and jointing in true line and level U.P.V.C. Pipe (SCH-40) including fittings of PRINCE/SUPREME/ASTRAL/ FINOLEX or equivalent make or as approved by Engineer in charge pipe shall be fixed on the wal with the help of clamp at every two meter C/C or shall be concealed as directed including necessary fittings etc. including testing of pipe and joints and fixing the same with adhesive solvent, including cost of all materials. (A) 15 mm.	Metre	72.65	Rupees Seventy Two Paise Sixty Five Only	871.79
54	Ch.23, 23062	25	Providing and Laying and jointing in true line and level U.P.V.C. Pipe (SCH-40) including fittings of PRINCE/SUPREME/ASTRAL/ FINOLEX or equivalent make or as approved by Engineer in charge pipe shall be fixed on the wal with the help of clamp at every two meter C/C or shall be concealed as directed including necessary fittings etc. including testing of pipe and joints and fixing the same with adhesive solvent, including cost of all materials (C) 25 mm.	Metre	91.84	Rupees Ninety One Paise Eighty Four Only	2295.98

Item No.	N.B.O. No.	Estimated Quantity	Description of Item (With brief specification and reference to book of Specification)	Unit	rate		Total
					In Figure Rs. Ps.	In Words	
55	Ch.23, 23064	25	Providing and Laying and jointing in true line and level U.P.V.C. Pipe (SCH-40) including fittings of PRINCE/SUPREME/ASTRAL/ FINOLEX or equivalent make or as approved by Engineer in charge pipe shall be fixed on the wal with the help of clamp at every two meter C/C or shall be concealed as directed including necessary fittings etc. including testing of pipe and joints and fixing the same with adhesive solvent, including cost of all materials (D) 40mm	Metre	148.12	Rupees One hundred Forty Eight Paise Twelve Only	3702.91
56	Add Spe	2	Providing and fixing PVC Valves of the following nominal bore tube fitting of ISI marked. 15 mm Dia.	Each	143.42	Rupees One hundred Forty Three Paise Forty Two Only	286.84
57	Add Spe	1	Providing and fixing PVC Valves of the following nominal bore tube fitting of ISI marked. 25 mm Dia.	Each	265.63	Rupees Two hundred Sixty Five Paise Sixty Three Only	265.63
58	Add Spe	1	Providing and fixing PVC Valves of the following nominal bore tube fitting of ISI marked. 40 mm Dia.	Each	614.08	Rupees Six hundred Fourteen Paise Eight Only	614.08
59	Add Spe	10	Providing and fixing PTMT Material Based Bib cock of 15 mm Dia.Complete with Necessary Fixtures.	Rmt.	218.16	Rupees Two hundred Eighteen Paise Sixteen Only	2181.60
60	Ch.23, 23066	20	Providing and Laying and jointing in true line and level 160 diameter U.P.V.C. SWR type B Pipe conforming to IS 13592-1992 with one end plain and other end socketed with rubbering, & fitting conforming to ISI 14735-1999 of approved make for drainage system pipe line, pipe shall be jointed with each other with rubber lubricant, pipe shall be fixed on wall using of PVC clamp of the size 160 mm diameter X 210 mm length X 196 mm high at every 2000 mm center to center or shall be concealed in walls as directed including necessary fittings such as bends, shoes etc., including testing of pies and joints and jointed with adhesive solvent cement including cost of all materials.	Metre	834.38	Rupees Eight hundred Thirty Four Paise Thirty Eight Only	16687.62
61	Ch.23, 23067	15	Providing and Laying and jointing in true line and level 110 diameter U.P.V.C. SWR type B Pipe conforming to IS 13592-1992 with one end plain and other end socketed with rubbering, & fitting conforming to ISI 14735-1999 of approved make for drainage system pipe line, pipe shall be jointed with each other with rubber lubricant, pipe shall be fixed on wall using of PVC clamp of the size 110 mm diameter X 149 mm length X 149 mm high at every 2000 mm center to center or shall be concealed in walls as directed including necessary fittings such as bends, shoes etc., including testing of pies and joints and jointed with adhesive solvent cement including cost of all materials.	Metre	897.79	Rupees Eight hundred Ninety Seven Paise Seventy Nine Only	13466.84

Item No.	N.B.O. No.	Estimated Quantity	Description of Item (With brief specification and reference to book of Specification)	Unit	rate		Total
					In Figure Rs. Ps.	In Words	
62	22007	92.21	Carring out plinth treatment to post construction /existing structure by spraying chemical solution for termite control treatment including labour and material consistment with I.S.I specification. Using Chlordene and Chiorpurfiles 20 EC. As Per 6131_paret-II Concentration Weight one percent is recommended i.e one litre 20 EC chemical emulsion with 19 liter give 1 % concentration inclusive of one litre chemical emulsion appication at the rate of 5 Litre chemical / Sqm of surface is recommended as per I.S	Sqmt	60.88	Rupees Sixty Paise Eighty Eight Only	5614.00
63	Add Spe	5	Providing and fixing in position cowlvent to pipes : (ii) 100 mm. Dia.	Each	236.34	Rupees Two hundred Thirty Six Paise Thirty Four Only	1181.70
64	Ch.23, Sr.No.45 (23068)	6	Providing and Fixing PVC SWR NanhiTrap IS 14735 for drain - 100 mm diameter with jali of the following nominal diameter of self clening design with C.I. scread down or hinged grating including the cost of cutting and making good the walls.	Each	600.23	Rupees Six hundred Paise Twenty Three Only	3601.40
65	Add Spe	2	Providing and fixing white or coloured glazed china vitreious china orrisa pattern water closet of size 580 x 440 mm including providing and fixign vitreous china 100 mm size 'P' or 'S' trap including jointing the trap with pan and soil pipe in CM (1:1) (1 cement :1 fine sand) etc complete.	Each	3476.42	Rupees Three Thousand Four hundred Seventy Six Paise Forty Two Only	6952.84
66	23010 + 23011 + 23016 + 23017	1	Providing and fixing wash down water closet (European type, W.C. Pan with integral 'P' or 'S' trap including jointing the trap with soil pipe in cement mortar 1:1 (1 cement : 1fine sand) and G.I. inlwt connection for flush pipe with W.C. pan with Providing and fixing plastic seat and cover for wash down water closet with C.P. Brass hinges and rubber buffers	Each	2017.18	Rupees Two Thousand Seventeen Paise Eighteen Only	2017.18
67	23018 + 23020A + 23029A + 23030A + 23021A	2	Providing and fixing flat back wash basin 550 mm x 400 mm size of first grade, white in colour with single hole for pillar trap with CI or MS brackets painted with including cutting holes and making good the same including providng and fixing CP brass waste coupline 32mm dia including providng and fixing MI washer uion 32 mm dia, including providng and fixing 15mm dia pillar tap capsten head screw down high pressure with screws, shanks and back nuts,including providing and fixing waste pipe 15mm x 600 mm pvc inlet connection 15mm brass screw down stop tap with necessary fititngs etc. complete	Each	2181.46	Rupees Two Thousand One hundred Eighty One Paise Forty Six Only	4362.92
68	Add Spe	1	Providing and fixing stainless steel kitchen sink (600X450X150) of approved make with stainless steel basket waste pipe with waste connection complete including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required complete as per direction of engineer-in-charge	Each	2992.63	Rupees Two Thousand Nine hundred Ninety Two Paise Sixty Three Only	2992.63
69	Add Spe	1	Providing and fixing (600 x 450 x 200 mm) size viterous china laboratory sink with CI or MS brackets painted white including cutting holes in walls and making good the same including providing and fixing 40mm dia CP waste couplin rails providing fixing PVC waste pipe etc. complete.	Each	2958.29	Rupees Two Thousand Nine hundred Fifty Eight Paise Twenty Nine Only	2958.29



Item No.	N.B.O. No.	Estimated Quantity	Description of Item (With brief specification and reference to book of Specification)	Unit	rate		Total
					In Figure Rs. Ps.	In Words	
70	24006B	3	Providing and fixing S.W. Gully trap with C.I. Grating brick masonry chamber and water tight C.I. Cover with frame of 300 mm. X 300 size (inside) with standard weight. (I) Square mouth traps (B) 150 mm. X 100 mm size P or R type	Each	1246.92	Rupees One Thousand Two hundred Forty Six Paise Ninety Two Only	3740.75
71	24016AA	6	Constructing brick masonry chamber for underground C.I. Inspection chamber and bends with bricks having crushing strength not less than 35Kg/Cm2 in C.M. 1:5 C.I. cover with frame (Light duty) 455mm x 610mm intenal dimensions total weight of cover with frame to be not less than 38Kg. (Wt. of cover 23 Kg.) and Wt. of frame 15Kg. ) (R.C.C. top slabe with 1:2:4 mix (1-cement :2- coarse sand :4-graded stone aggregate 20mm size) foundation concrete 1:5:10 inside plaster 15mm thick with cement mortar 1:3 finished smooth with a floating coat of neat cement on walls and bed concrete etc. complete.(i) Insidedimensions 455mmx 610mm and 450mm deep for single pipe line.	Each	2932.93	Rupees Two Thousand Nine hundred Thirty Two Paise Ninety Three Only	17597.57
72	24018BA	1	(B) Providing sock pit of 5.00 Cu.M. Volume including excavating and filling brickbats with dry masonry work at top for 45cm. height including covering the top with stone including providing vatas in C.M. 1:3 with finishing curing etc. complete as directed.	Each	3486.88	Rupees Three Thousand Four hundred Eighty Six Paise Eighty Eight Only	3486.88
73	Add Spe	1	Construction Septic Tank as per design and drawing with R.C.C. slab in C.C. 1 : 2 : 4 including excavating , filling bed concrete C.C. 1:4:8 ,0.15 mt. thick with brick masonry wall 0.23 m thick in C m 1 : 5 Including finishing with cement plaster 15 mm thick in C M 1 : 4 inside and 20mm thick double coat plaster at out side , also fixing of two numbers of men hole cover 450 X 600 mm size in slab as directed by Engineer-In-Charge. In side dimension 3.70 x 1.50 x 1.50 mt.	Each	49516.26	Rupees Forty Nine Thousand Five hundred Sixteen Paise Twenty Six Only	49516.26
74	23024	2	Providing and fixing 600 mm. X 450 mm. Bevelled edge mirror of superior glass mounted on 6 mm. Thick A.C, sheet or plywood sheet and fixed to wooden plugs with C.P. brass screws and washers	Each	859.41	Rupees Eight hundred Fifty Nine Paise Forty One Only	1718.82
75	23025	2	Providing and fixing C.P. brass towel rail complete with C.P. Brass brackets fixed to wooden plugs with C.P. Brass screws, (B) 600mm x 20 mm size	Each	616.42	Rupees Six hundred Sixteen Paise Forty Two Only	1232.85
76	Add Spe	1	Providing and fixing brass chromium plated surgical handle cock of approved size 15 mm dia etc complete.	Each	1509.95	Rupees One Thousand Five hundred Nine Paise Ninety Five Only	1509.95
77	23030C	3	Providing and fixing chromium plated brass half turn flush cock of approved quality including fixing in pipe line etc. complete.(ii) 25 mm. Dia	Each	220.82	Rupees Two hundred Twenty Paise Eighty Two Only	662.45
78	22014	2000	Providing erecting and fixing double coated ISI water tank of required capacity each with all necessary fittings and connection etc. complete on terrace	Lt.	3.95	Rupees Three Paise Ninety Five Only	7898.20

Item No.	N.B.O. No.	Estimated Quantity	Description of Item (With brief specification and reference to book of Specification)	Unit	rate		Total
					In Figure Rs. Ps.	In Words	
79	14033	100	Providing and fixing precast rubber dye interlocking concrete block 60mm thick with grade of concrete M-200 pneumatic compressed by mechanically pressed and as per approved design including 75mm sand layer for leveling and fitting the joint with sand in proper line and level etc. complete.	Sq.M.	707.55	Rupees Seven hundred Seven Paise Fifty Five Only	70754.54
80	Approved M.R	12	Window & Door Design painting & patterns with oil paint of approved brand and manufacture on undecorated wall surface to give an even shade including thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar droppings and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth.	Rmt	384.58	Rupees Three hundred Eighty Four Paise Fifty Eight Only	4614.93
81	Approved M.R	6	Circle Design painting & patterns 24"x24" Circular Design and 44" x 44 " pattern Design with oil paint of approved brand and manufacture on undecorated wall surface to give an even shade including thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar droppings and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth.	No.	2203.42	Rupees Two Thousand Two hundred Three Paise Forty Two Only	13220.50
82	Approved M.R	1	Painting NHM Logo 26"x35" size & Ayushyaman bharat name size 18" Height with oil paint of approved brand and manufacture on undecorated wall surface to give an even shade including thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar droppings and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth.	No.	7762.96	Rupees Seven Thousand Seven hundred Sixty Two Paise Ninety Six Only	7762.96
83	Add Spe	2	Providing, fixing, testing and commissioning of ABC type 6 Kg Fire Extinguisher Mono Ammonium Phosphate Powder 50, Stored Pressure Type, Pressure Gauge, Controllable discharge mechanism Class A Rating 3A & Class B rating 21B as per IS 15683 ISI MARK (ABC Dry Chemical Powder - MAP 50%).	No.	5610.55	Rupees Five Thousand Six hundred Ten Paise Fifty Five Only	11221.10
84	Add Spe	2	Providing and fixing, testing and commissioning of CO2 type Fire Extinguisher of capacity 4.5 kg filled with Co2 Gas as per IS 15222 with controll discharge mechanis, fitted with Hose & Horn applicable on Class B fire rating 21B confirms to IS 15683 bearing ISI mark. Co2 cylinder as per IS 7285 . .	No.	6630.65	Rupees Six Thousand Six hundred Thirty Paise Sixty Five Only	13261.30
85	Add Spe	5	Providing and fixing framing of round hollow pipes (C Class G.I. Pipe) for compound gate as per pattern suggested by Engineer-In-Charge including providing ornamentle MS Grill between pipes for gate including cutting, welding, jointing and fixing in possition on site including 3 coat primer and 2 coat of oil paint etc. complete.	Sq.M.	4110.70	Rupees Four Thousand One hundred Ten Paise Seventy Only	20553.50
86	1-2-1.	31	Point wiring for Light / Bell with 2-1.5 sq.mm & earth wire of 1.5 sq.mm (Green) both are of ISI marked 1.1 KV grade FRLS PVC insulated multi strand copper wires up to 10 mtr length , in below type of pipe erected with 6A Modular type switch / bell push & accessories and earth continuity of following type, erected on PVC / Metallic/Wooden box, single mounting base frame covered with textured/metallic/white front plate modules erected on / in wall / ceiling as per pipe erected, with necessary Lamp holder/ceiling rose / H.D.Connector as directed.(a) with medium class Rigid PVC pipe and accessories erected flushed on wall/ceiling complete CAT-III	Pt.	449.45	Rupees Four hundred Forty Nine Paise Forty Five Only	13932.95

Item No.	N.B.O. No.	Estimated Quantity	Description of Item (With brief specification and reference to book of Specification	Unit	rate		Total
					In Figure Rs. Ps.	In Words	
87	1-2-2.	7	Point wiring for FAN with 2-1.5 sq.mm & earth wire of 1.5 sq.mm (Green) both are of .ISI marked 1.1 KV Grade FRLS PVC insulated multi strand copper wires up to 10 mtr length, in below type of pipe erected with 6A Modular type switch and hum free EME four or more step type electronic fan regulator with separately mounted and accessories with earth continuity of following type erected on PVC / Metallic/Wooden box, single mounting base frame covered with textured/metallic/white front plate modules erected on / in wall / ceiling as per pipe erected. with necessary ceiling rose / H.D.Connector as directed.(a) with medium class Rigid PVC pipe and accessories erected flushed on wall/ceiling complete CAT-III	Pt.	638.32	Rupees Six hundred Thirty Eight Paise Thirty Two Only	4468.24
88	1-2-3.	5	Point wiring for Individual Plug with & earth wire of 1.5 sq.mm (Green) both are of ISI marked 1.1 KV grade FRLS PVC insulated multi strand copper wires up to 10 mtr length, in below type of pipe erected complete with Modular type switch & 5 pin Plug erected on PVC / Metallic/Wooden box covered with appropriate front plate modules erected on / in wall / ceiling as per pipe erected with following type of accessories.[I] For 6A Plug and 6 a switch with 2-1.5 sq.mm Cu. Wire from nearby switchboard/mcb db board(a) with medium class Rigid PVC pipe and accessories erected flushed on wall/ceiling complete CAT-III	Pt.	475.71	Rupees Four hundred Seventy Five Paise Seventy One Only	2378.55
89		4	[II] For 16A Plug and 16 amp switch with 2-2.5 sq.mm Cu. Wire from mcb db board.(a) with medium class Rigid PVC pipe and accessories erected flushed on wall/ceiling complete CAT-III	Pt.	711.04	Rupees Seven hundred Eleven Paise Four Only	2844.16
90	1-2-4	8	Point wiring for on board Looped Plug with 6A Modular type switch & 5 pin socket erected on PVC / Metallic/Wooden box, single mounting base frame covered with textured / metallic/white front plate modules erected on / in wall / ceiling with following type accessories CAT-III	Pt.	257.55	Rupees Two hundred Fifty Seven Paise Fifty Five Only	2060.40
91	1-2-6.	1	Providing following type of Modular Type Accessories mounted with PVC / metallic/Wooden box, single mounting base frame covered with textured / metallic/white front plate , modules erected with necessary connections as per site situation directed by Engineer In charge.(4) TV Co-axial Socket outlet CAT-III	Ea.	160.59	Rupees One hundred Sixty Paise Fifty Nine Only	160.59
92	1-3-2	45	Providing and erecting ISI mark Medium class RIGID PVC PIPES of following size complete to be erected on/in wall or ceiling erected with necessary PVC fittings & Junction boxes fixed with adhesive solution & Clamps with following dia of pipes, in approved manner as directed (a)20 mm	Mtr.	24.24	Rupees Twenty Four Paise Twenty Four Only	1090.80
93	1-4-1	100	Providing and erecting Mains with 1.1 KV grade FRLS PVC insulated ISI marked stranded Copper conductor wire in following type of pipe to be erected concealed in /flushed on wall/ceiling, with 1.5 sq. mm copper conductor FRLS PVC insulated stranded wire of green colour for earth continuity of following size (A) with medium class Rigid PVC pipe and accessories(b) 2 wire 2.5 sq. mm	Mtr.	82.82	Rupees Eighty Two Paise Eighty Two Only	8282.00

Item No.	N.B.O. No.	Estimated Quantity	Description of Item (With brief specification and reference to book of Specification)	Unit	rate		Total
					In Figure Rs. Ps.	In Words	
94	1-4-2	22	providing and erecting Mains with 1.1 KV grade FRLS PVC insulated ISI marked stranded Copper conductor wire in following type of pipe to be erected in / on wall / ceiling with 2.5 sq. mm copper conductor FRLS PVC insulated stranded wire of green colour for earth continuity of following size(A) with medium class Rigid PVC pipe and accessories(a) 2 wire 4 sq. mm	Mtr.	112.11	Rupees One hundred Twelve Paise Eleven Only	2466.42
95	1-6-2-B	1	Providing & erecting Switch board for Computer or electric apparatus consisting of following modular type accessories mounted with PVC / Metallic concealed/open box with single mounting base frame covered with textured/metallic /white front plate,modules erected with necessary connections as directed 1 no. 6A/16A universal plug-switch combined. 3 nos. 6A Switch 3 nos. 6A 5 pin PlugFor Modular Type Accessories CAT-III	Ea.	1133.22	Rupees One Thousand One hundred Thirty Three Paise Twenty Two Only	1133.22
96	1-6-12	2	Decorative call bell Ting-tong box type 250 volts complete erected	Ea.	71.71	Rupees Seventy One Paise Seventy One Only	143.42
97	2-15-1.	10	Supplying and erecting LED indoor fittings with LEDs of wattage 0.2 Watt to 0.5 Watt assembled on single MCPCB, with housing used as a heat sink shall be made of thick sheet Steel conforming to IS: 513/CRCA/ aluminium die cast powder coated and high U.V. & corrosion resistance with diffuser with company mark/name 160V to 270V, Power Factor more than 0.95, THD < 15%, CCT 3000 K to 6500K, Luminaire efficacy> 85 lumens/watt ,LED LED driver efficiency > 85 % ( fitting required LM-79 & LM-80 Certificates)(NOTE: Below description have shown ranges of Wattage capacity of LED fittings.The Engineer incharge may select any wattage capacity between the ranges shown.)(A) Tube Light with integral driver(iv) 22-24 Watts, Surge - 2KV,IP-20, conventional 4 feet	Ea.	373.70	Rupees Three hundred Seventy Three Paise Seventy Only	3737.00
98	2-15-2.	10	Supplying and erecting led lamps with following wattage capacity of 220 to 240 voltage, minimum 15000 burning hours life, 500 V in built-surge protection,Polycarbonate diffuser, mounting suitable for E14 / E27 / B22 lamp holders, pf >= 0.5(A) LED Lamps integral type, with PC diffuser suitable LAMP holder (ii) 5 to 8 watts	Ea.	112.11	Rupees One hundred Twelve Paise Eleven Only	1121.10

Item No.	N.B.O. No.	Estimated Quantity	Description of Item (With brief specification and reference to book of Specification)	Unit	rate		Total
					In Figure Rs. Ps.	In Words	
99	2-16-2.	3	Supplying and erecting LED street light / Flood light fittings with High power White LEDs wattage of 1Watt and above assembled on single MCPCB, efficiency more than 130 lm/w and corrosion free High pressure die cast aluminum housing with smooth finish powder coated and heat sink extruded aluminium with diffuser and Polycarbonate optics/ lenses with company mark/name engraved or embossed 120 to 300 V,Power Factor more than 0.95, THD < 10 %, CCT 3000 K to 5700K, Uniformity ratio >0.45, Luminaire efficacy> 100 lumens/watt . LED driver efficiency > 85 %.(NOTE: Below description have shown ranges of Wattage capacity of LED fittings.The Engineer incharge may select any wattage capacity between the ranges shown.)(A) Street Light (IP-65), Surge protection -4KV integral and 10 kv non integral ,Light must have 440VAC line supply protection. It should withstand 48 hours for 440VAC line supply.(ii) above 48 to 60 Watts	Ea.	4997.48	Rupees Four Thousand Nine hundred Ninety Seven Paise Forty Eight Only	14992.44
100	3-10-1-B	12	Providing and erecting Miniature circuit breaker single pole 6A to 25A suitable to operate on 240 V A.C. system and having breaking capacity 10 KA to be erected in existing box. confirming to IS 8828/1996 with ISI Mark CAT-III	Ea.	112.11	Rupees One hundred Twelve Paise Eleven Only	1345.32
101	3-10-2	2	Providing & erecting 240 V MCB double pole switch for motor & inductive load (C Curve) having 10 KA breaking capacity & confirms to IS : 8828 in existing box having following capacity (B) 40 Amp. CAT-III	Ea.	330.27	Rupees Three hundred Thirty Paise Twenty Seven Only	660.54
102	3-11-4	2	Sheets steel powder coated enclosure suitable for incorporating One/Two nos. MCB.	Ea.	176.75	Rupees One hundred Seventy Six Paise Seventy Five Only	353.50
103	3-11-5-	2	Providing and erecting Sheet Steel powder coated MCB distribution board - flush / surface mounted fitted with busbar, neutral link, earth bar and DIN rail, Conforms to IS 8623-1 & 3, IEC 61439-1 & 3 without MCB to house appropriate nos. of MCBs.(The DBs should be used of same company of MCB to be used) suitable for(A) single phase incoming and horizontal single phase outgoing(b) sheet steel double door (IP-43)(iii)8 way	Ea.	1152.41	Rupees One Thousand One hundred Fifty Two Paise Forty One Only	2304.82
104	3-12-3	2	Supplying & erecting approved make RCCB + MCB (Electro magnetic type only) working on residual current device having 10 KA short circuit breaking capacity and 30 mAmp. Sensitivity & 30 mili sec. tripping time conforming to IS 12640 test knob facility trip free mechanism operating for rated leakage at nominal ten volt, complete erected including all materials lugs screws etc. completed.[b] 32A / 40A, 2 pole Single Phase Cat. II	Ea.	1944.25	Rupees One Thousand Nine hundred Forty Four Paise Twenty Five Only	3888.50
105	3-14-4	3	Providing and erecting Annealed bare Copper wire 8 to 16 SWG.	Kg.	794.87	Rupees Seven hundred Ninety Four Paise Eighty Seven Only	2384.61

Item No.	N.B.O. No.	Estimated Quantity	Description of Item (With brief specification and reference to book of Specification)	Unit	rate		Total
					In Figure Rs. Ps.	In Words	
106	3-14-12	2	Supplying & erecting funnel type earthing having earth plate of following size burred in specifically prepared earth pit 3 mtr. below ground with 40 kg. charcoal and salt with alternate layers of charcoal & salt, 20mm.dia. G.I. pipe with Funnel with a wire mesh for watering & bricks masonry block, C.I. Cover complete as per para 7.3 of IS 3043 with necessary length of double Galvanised Iron / copper earth wire No 6 SWG bolted with lug to the plate and covered in 12 mm dia. G.I. pipe 2.5 mtr long complete connected to the nearest switch gear with end socket as per direction & duly tested by earth tester confirming to IS (As per drawing) with following specification (B) With 45 x 45 x 0.35 cms. C.I. earth plate	Ea.	2568.43	Rupees Two Thousand Five hundred Sixty Eight Paise Forty Three Only	5136.86
107	5-1-1	7	Providing and erecting Approved make Ceiling fan with double ball bearing ISI mark with condenser A.C. 230V.50 c/s.1200 mm. sweep complete, canopy erected on existing hook or clamp with earthing. [Make shall be approved by Engineer in charge]	Ea.	1596.81	Rupees One Thousand Five hundred Ninety Six Paise Eighty One Only	11177.67
108	5-2-3	7	Supplying & erecting fan hook box of 10 mm M.S. round bar bounded to the RCC bars up to 50mm length each side and pierced through a 16 Gauge M.S. box / Heavy Duty PVC box complete erected concealed in Ceiling with necessary finishing.	Ea.	108.07	Rupees One hundred Eight Paise Seven Only	756.49
109	5-2-5	7	Providing 2.5mm.thick laminated acrylic sheet to cover the fan hook or Fan box.	Ea.	18.18	Rupees Eighteen Paise Eighteen Only	127.26
110	6-5-5	2	Supplying and erecting B class Galvanized iron pipe having smooth finished bore of the pipe on both ends erected nuts and bolts along the pole / wall shaping the pipe as per site requirement. Pipe dia as following.(c ) 40 mm dia.	Mtr.	249.47	Rupees Two hundred Forty Nine Paise Forty Seven Only	498.94
111	9-4-1.	2	Providing & erecting open well type horizontal mono block pump set with stainless steel body having following specification (B) 1 H.P. single phase open well motor pump set suitable for 185 LPM discharge @ 25 mtr. head, suitable for 32 mm dia. Delivery pipe with control panel.	Ea.	9613.18	Rupees Nine Thousand Six hundred Thirteen Paise Eighteen Only	19226.36
112	9-6-18.	2	Lowering of submersible motor pump set at the depth of following ,complete with required. Nos. and size of casing pipes erected by means of proper chain pulley block & pipe wrenches after checking of threads of each pipe with coupling to take the load of the pump set and pipe assembly filled up with water (d)For Open well Horizontal submersible pump set for sump well (i) 1 HP to 5 HP	Job	856.48	Rupees Eight hundred Fifty Six Paise Forty Eight Only	1712.96
113		1	(b)Above 60 mtrs. and Up to 120 mtrs.	Job	2568.43	Rupees Two Thousand Five hundred Sixty Eight Paise Forty Three Only	2568.43
114	9-7-1	20	Providing and erecting ISI marked PVC insulated PVC Sheathed Flat flexible Submersible copper cable approved make of following Size. (a) 3 Core x 1.5 Sq. mm.	Mtr.	65.65	Rupees Sixty Five Paise Sixty Five Only	1313.00

Item No.	N.B.O. No.	Estimated Quantity	Description of Item (With brief specification and reference to book of Specification)	Unit	rate		Total
					In Figure Rs. Ps.	In Words	
115		100	(c) 3 Core x 4 Sq. mm	Mtr.	146.45	Rupees One hundred Forty Six Paise Forty Five Only	14645.00
116	9-1-1-A.	1	Supplying and erecting Direct - On - Line Starter with 18 A. rating contactor and with 3.5 Amp. 18A range directly operated in totally insulated elegant enclosure for single phase operation up to 3 HP as per IS 13947 complete erected on P.W. Block with necessary connection. CAT-III	Ea.	2260.38	Rupees Two Thousand Two hundred Sixty Paise Thirty Eight Only	2260.38
117	9-7-19.	100	Supplying of following size of HEAVY UPVC column pipe with coupler and wire lock[A] 40 mm dia	Mtr.	257.55	Rupees Two hundred Fifty Seven Paise Fifty Five Only	25755.00
118	9-6-1-C.	1	Supplying of single phase submersible pump set suitable for 100 mm size or more dia bore well having motor capacity and discharge as under with necessary panel box(c) Motor rating 2 HP (17 stage) pump having capacity of 106 LPM at 40 mtr head suitable for 32 mm dia. delivery pipe CAT-II	Ea.	18386.04	Rupees Eighteen Thousand Three hundred Eighty Six Paise Four Only	18386.04
<b>Total Amount of Civil Work+Electric Work</b>							<b>3630873.55</b>
<b>In Wards:</b>							
I/ We am/ are willing to carry out the work .....% above/ below percent ( should be written in figures and words ) of the							
* Estimated amount Put to tender							
Add/Deduct .....% above / below							
Net Amount							
<b>NOTES:</b>							
1	All works shall be carried out as per Punlic Work Department and other specification of division or as directed.						
2	All the columns in schedules should be filled in ink and the total of the entries ink last column should be struck by the contractor under his signature.						
3	rates quoted include clearance of site ( prior commncement of work and its close). In all respect and hold good for work under all condition,site,moisture,weather						
4	Servicable materials available after Demolishing / Dismantalling any item should be hand over to the concerned as per instruction of PIU engineer in charge.						
5	To be continued on additional sheets,if found necessary.						

Signature of the contractor with seal:

**Dy. Executive Engineer (Ele)**  
P.I.U., Bhavnagar

**Dy. Executive Engineer (Civil)**  
P.I.U., Bhavnagar

**Executive Engineer (Ele)**  
P.I.U., Bhavnagar

**Executive Engineer (Civil)**  
P.I.U., Bhavnagar